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County Sal First Last Title Organization Address City Sta Zip Phone Email

Alcona Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Alger Ms. MaryAnn Froberg County Clerk Alger County PO Box 538 Munising MI 49862 (906) 387-7036 mfroberg@algercourthouse.com

Allegan Mr. Ben Williams SW/Recycling Coordinator Allegan County Resource Recovery  3255 122nd Ave. Suite 200 Allegan MI 49010 (269 )673-5411 bwilliams@allegancounty.org

Alpena Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Antrim Ms. Janet Koch Associate Planner Antrim County Planning Comm. PO Box 187 Bellaire MI 49615 (231) 533-6265 kochj@antrimcounty.org

Antrim Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Arenac Ms. Susan Fortune E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region 3144 Davenport Ste 200 Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Baraga Ms. Wendy Goodreau Clerk Baraga County 16 North 3rd Street Baraga MI 49946 (906) 524-6183 wendyg@up.net

Barry Dr. v. Harry Adrounie Barry Co. SWPC 330 West Woodlawn Avenue Hastings MI 49058 (269) 945-1290 x111 jmcmanus@barrycounty.org

Bay Ms. Laura Ogar Director Bay County  Community Development 515 Center Ave. Bay City MI 48708 (989) 895-4135 ogarl@baycounty.net

Benzie Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Benzie Mr. Marlene Wood Recycling Coordinator Benzie County Solid Waste Department 448 Court Place Beulah MI 49617 (231) 882-0554 benzierecycler@benzieco.net

Berrien Ms. Jill Adams Environmental Property 
Manager

Berrien County Parks & Recreation 
Department

701 Main Street St. Joseph MI 49085 (269) 983-7111 x8234 jadams@berriencounty.org

Branch Mr. Michael Hard Drain Commissioner Branch Co. SWMPC 31 Division St. Coldwater MI 49036 (517) 279-4310 mhard@countyofbranch.com

Calhoun Ms. Sarah Kelly Solid Waste & Recycling 
Coord.

Calhoun County Public Health Department 190 E. Michigan Ave, Suite A-100 Battle Creek MI 49014 (269) 969-6395 skelly@calhouncountymi.gov

Cass Ms. Jackie Taylor Cass County Administrator Office 120 North Broadway Cassopolis MI 49031 (269) 445-4421 jackiet@cassco.org

Charlevoix Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Charlevoix Ms. Kiersten Stark Planning Coordinator Charlevoix County GIS & Planning 
Department

County Bldg, 301 State St. Charlevoix MI 49720 (231) 547-7234 starkk2@charlevoixcounty.org

Cheboygan Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Chippewa Mr. Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Dev. 524 Ashmun St.; P.O. Box 520 Sault Ste. 
Marie

MI 49783 (906) 635-1581 x 128 jshagan@eup-planning.org
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Clare Ms. Tracy Byard County Adminstrator Clare County 225 West Main St., PO Box 438 Harrison MI 48625 (989) 539-2510 x2002 byardt@clareco.net

Clinton Ms. Kate Neese Recycling & Waste Mgm't 
Coord.

Clinton Co. Dept. of Waste Mgm't 100 E. State St., Ste. 1300 St. Johns MI 48879 (989) 224-5187 NeeseK@clinton-county.org

Crawford Mr. Paul Compo Administrator/Controller Crawford County 200 Michigan Ave. Grayling MI 49738 (989) 344-3202 pcompo@crawfordco.org

Delta Mr. Peter VanSteen Executive Director Central U.P. Plan & Dev Reg Comm 2950 College Ave. Escanaba MI 49829 (906) 786-9234 pvansteen@cuppad.org

Dickinson Ms. Sonya Pugh Controller Dickinson County PO Box 252 Iron Mountain MI 49801 (906) 774-2573 adminsonya@dickinsoncountymi.go
v

Eaton Ms. Mary Beth Gilbert Coordinator Eaton County Resource Recovery Dept. 1045 Independence Blvd. Charlotte MI 48813 (517) 543-7500 x3686 mbgilbert@eatoncounty.org

Emmet Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Emmet Ms. Elisa Seltzer Director Emmet County DPW 200 Division St. Petoskey MI 49770 (231) 348-0640 eseltzer@emmetcounty.org

Genesee Mr. Shane Kelley Associate Planner Genesee County Metro Planning Comm 1101 Beach St., Room 223 Flint MI 48502 (810) 766-6570 gcmpc@co.genesee.mi.us

Gladwin Ms. Susan Fortune E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region 3144 Davenport Ste 200 Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Gogebic Mr. Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region 326 Shelden Ave., PO Box 365 Houghton MI 49931 (906) 482-7205 jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Grand Traverse Ms. Sarah Adams Central Services 
Coordinator

Grand Traverse County 400 Boardman Avenue Traverse City MI 49684 2319224622 sadams@grandtraverse.org

Grand Traverse Ms. Jennifer DeHaan Deputy County 
Administrator

Grand Traverse County Traverse City MI 49684 jdehaan@grandtraverse.org

Gratiot Mr. Brian Denman Gratiot County DPW 214 East Center St. Ithaca MI (989) 875-5207 drain@co.gratiot.mi.us

Hillsdale Mr. Mark Wiley Board Chairperson Hillsdale Board of Commissioners County Courthouse, 29 N. 
Howell St.

Hillsdale MI 49242 (517) 437-3391 wileyma1@yahoo.com

Houghton Mr. Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region 326 Shelden Ave., PO Box 365 Houghton MI 49931 (906) 482-7205 jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Huron Mr. Carl J. Osentoski Executive Director Huron Co. Economic Dev. Corp. 250 East Huron St., #303 Bad Axe MI 48413 (989) 269-6431 carl@huroncounty.com

Ingham Mr. Michael L. Allen Sanitarian III Ingham County Health Department - 
Environmental Health

5303 S. Cedar, PO Box 30161 Lansing MI 48909 (517) 887-4312 mallen@ingham.org

Ingham Mr. Rene Franco Sanitarian Ingham County Health Department 5303 South Cedar Street Lansing MI 48909 (517) 887-4312 rfranco@ingham.org

Ionia Ms. Melissa Eldridge District Manager Ionia County Resource Recovery 100 Main Street Ionia MI 48846 (616) 527-2620 x101 Melissa.Eldridge@mi.nacdnet.net

Iosco Mr. Jeffery Mattews Chairman Iosco County Board of Commissioners PO Box 778 Tawas City MI (989) 362-4212 jeff@matthews-builders.com
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Iron Mr. Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region 326 Shelden Ave., PO Box 365 Houghton MI 49931 (906) 482-7205 jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Isabella Mr. Bruce E. Rohrer County Engineer Isabella CountyBd of Public Works 200 North Main St. Mt. Pleasant MI 48858 (989) 722-0911 x231 drain@isabellacounty.org

Jackson Mr. Grant Bauman Principal Planner Region II Planning Commission 120 W. Mich. Ave. 16th floor Jackson MI 49201 (517) 768-6711 gbauman@co.jackson.mi.us

Kalamazoo Ms. Lotta Jarnefelt Director of Planning & 
Community

Kalamazoo Co. Planning Department 201 W. Kalamazoo Ave. Kalamazoo MI 49007 (269) 384-8112 LMJARN@kalcounty.com

Kalkaska Mr. Jim Sweet Chair Kalkaska County Recyclng/Solid Waste 
Management Committee

12394 Moorestown Road, S.E. Fife Lake MI 49633 (231) 394-0121 jsweet@kalkaskacounty.org

Kalkaska Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Kent Mr. Darwin Baas Director of Solid Waste 
Division

Kent Co. Bd. of Public Works 1500 Scribner Avenue, N.W. Grand Rapids MI 49504 (616) 336-2575 darwin.baas@kentcountymi.gov

Keweenaw Mr. Frank Stubenrauch Chairman Keweenaw Co. Bd. of Commissioners 5095 4th Street Eagle River MI 49950 (906) 337-2229 inquiries@keweenawcountyonline.o
rg

Lake Mr. Toby Lake Lake County 
Administrator

Lake County 800 10th St. Suite 100 Baldwin MI 49304 (231) 745-3256 tlake@co.lake.mi.us

Lapeer Mr. John Biscoe County Adminstrator Lapeer County 255 Clay Street, Suite 301 Lapeer MI 48446 (810) 667-0366 jbiscoe@lapeercount.org

Lapeer Mr. Shane Kelley Lapeer Co. Amendment 
Contact

1001 Beach Street Flint MI 48502 (810) 766-6570 skelley@co.genesee.mi.us

Lapeer Mr. Joe Stock Operations Director Lapeer County 255 Clay Street, Suite 301 Lapeer MI 48446 (810) 245-4793 jstock@lapeercounty.org

Leelanau Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Leelanau Ms. Trudy Galla Planning Director Leelanau Co. Planning Dept. 8527 E. Government Center Dr., 
Suite 108

Suttons Bay MI 49682 (231) 256-9812 tgalla@co.leelanau.mi.us

Lenawee Mr. Grant Bauman Principal Planner Region II Planning Commission 120 W. Michigan Ave. Jackson MI 48201 (517) 768-6711 gbauman@co.jackson.mi.us

Lenawee Ms. Diane Schroeder Administrative Clerk Solid Waste Department 1040 S. Winter Street, Suite 
3017

Adrian MI 49221 (517) 264-4511 diana.schroeder@lenawee.mi.us

Livingston Mr. Robert Spaulding DPW/Solid Waste 
Coordinator

Livingston County DPW 2300 E. Grand River Ste. 105 Howell MI 48843 (517) 546-0040 rspaulding@co.livingston.mi.us

Luce Mr. Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Dev. 524 Ashmun St.; P.O. Box 520 Sault Ste. 
Marie

MI 49783 (906) 635-1581 x 128 jshagan@eup-planning.org

Mackinac Mr. Jeff Hagan Executive Director EUP Regional Planning & Dev. 524 Ashmun St.; P.O. Box 520 Sault Ste. 
Marie

MI 49783 (906) 635-1581 x 128 jshagan@eup-planning.org

Macomb Mr. Stephen Cassin Executive Director County Administration Building One S. Main St. 7th Floor Mount 
Clemens

MI 48043 (586) 469-5285 cassin@macombgov.org

Manistee Mr. Robert Carson Planning Director Manistee Coounty 415 Third St. Manistee MI (231) 398-3525 planning@manisteecountymi.gov
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Manistee Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Marquette Ms. Thyra Karlstrom Senior Planner Marquette County Planning Division 234 West Baraga Ave. Marquette MI 49855 (906) 315-2673 tkarlstrom@mqtco.org

Mason Mr. Fabian L. Knizacky Mason County Adm Office 304 East Ludington Ave. Ludington MI 49431 (231) 843-7999 fknizacky@masoncounty.net

Mecosta Ms. Michelle Stenger Zoning Administrator Mecosta County - Planning Commission 14485 North Land Drive Big Rapids MI 49307 (231) 592-0105 mstenger@co.mecosta.mi.us

Menominee Mr. Peter VanSteen Executive Director Central U.P. Plan & Dev Reg Comm 2950 College Ave. Escanaba MI 49829 (906) 786-9234 pvansteen@cuppad.org

Midland Ms. Bridgette Gransden Administrator/Controller Midland County 220 W. Ellsworth, 1st Floor Midland MI 48640 (989) 832-6797 bgransden@co.midland.mi.us

Midland Mr. Noel Bush Director City of Midland, Utilities 333 W. Ellsworth, Midland MI 48640 (989)837-3343 nbush@midland-mi.org

Missaukee Ms. Linda Hartshorne-Shafer Emergency Services Coord Missaukee County Planning Dept. 105 S. Canal St./P.O. Box 800 Lake City MI 49651 (231) 839-7988 planningemd@missaukee.org

Missaukee Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Monroe Chris Westover Environmental Health 
Director

Monroe County Health Department Monroe MI 48161 (734) 240-7921 chris_westover@monroemi.org

Monroe Mr. Dan Rock Recycling and Green 
Community Program 
Coord.

Monroe County Environmental Health 2353 S. Custer Monroe MI 48161 (734) 240-7909 dan_rock@monroemi.org

Montcalm Mr. Jacob Rytlewski Resource Recovery 
Corrdinator

Montcalm County 211 West Main Street/ P.O. Box 
308 

Stanton MI 48888 (989) 831-7504 jrytlewski@co.montcalm.mi.us

Montcalm Mr. Carl Paepke Chairman Solid Waste Committee P.O. Box 368 Stanton MI 48888 (616) 636-5692 None

Montmorency Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 732-3551 ext12 drekowski@nemcog.org

Muskegon Mr. Gregory A. Leverence Solid Waste Supervisor Muskegon County Landfill 9366 Apple Avenue Muskegon MI 49442 (231) 724-6001 leverencegr@co.muskegon.mi.us

Muskegon Mr. Robert J. Ribbens Environmental Planner Dept. of Public Works 131 E. Apple Muskegon MI 49442 (231) 724-6525 ribbensro@co.muskegon.mi.us

Newaygo Mr. Dale Twing Commissioner Board of Public Works 306 S. North Street Whitecloud MI 49349 (231) 689-7213 dalet@co.newaygo.mi.us

Oakland Ms. Whitney Calio Environmental Program 
Coord.

The Waste Resource Mgm't Division 2100 Pontiac Lake Road; Exe. 
Office Bldg 41W 

Waterford MI 48328 (248) 858-2071 caliow@oakgov.com

Oceana Ms. Erin Kuhn Executive Director Oceana County 316 Morris Avenue, Suite 340 
PO Box 387

Muskegon MI (231)-722-7878 Ext. 18 EKuhn@wmsrdc.org

Oceana Mr. Robert Sobie Oceana County 
Administrator

Oceana County 100 State Street, Suite M-4 Hart MI 49420 (231)-873-4835 Ext. 
6702

srobie@oceana.mi.us

Ogemaw Ms. Susan Fortune E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region 3144 Davenport Ste 200 Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org
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Ontonagon Mr. Jerald Wuorenmaa Executive Director Western U.P. Plan & Dev Region 326 Shelden Ave., PO Box 365 Houghton MI 49931 (906) 482-7205 jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

Osceola Mr. Dan Massy Community Deveoper Osceola Co. Planning  Commission & Solid 
Waste Committee

301 W. Upton St. Reed City MI 49677 (231) 832-7397 dmassy@osceolacountymi.com

Oscoda Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Oscoda Mr. John Kischnick Chairman Oscoda Co. Bd. of  Comm. PO Box 399 Mio MI 48647 (989) 826-1130 jkischnick@oscodacountymi.com

Otsego Ms Diane Rekowski NE MI Council of Governments 121 East Mitchell, PO Box 457 Gaylord MI 49735 (989) 705-3734 drekowski@nemcog.org

Ottawa Mr. Stew Whitney Solid Waste Supervisor SWPC, Ottawa Co. Health Dept. 12251 James St. Ste 200 Holland MI 49424 (616) 494-5569 swhitney@miottawa.org

Preque Isle Mr. Michael Darga Public Health and Safety 
Committee

County Commisioner 14708 Twin School Hwy Millersburg MI 49759 (989) 370-9362 dargaj@charter.net

Roscommon Ms. Susan Fortune E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region 3144 Davenport Ste 200 Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Saginaw Mr. Doug Bell Saginaw County Planning Dept. County Governmental Center 
111 S Michigan Ave 

Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-6800 dbell@saginawcounty.com

Sanilac Ms. Susan Fortune E. Central MI Plan. & Dev. Region 3144 Davenport Ste 200 Saginaw MI 48602 (989) 797-0800 sfortune@emcog.org

Schoolcraft Mr. Peter VanSteen Executive Director Central U.P. Plan & Dev Reg Comm 2950 College Ave. Escanaba MI 49829 (906) 786-9234 pvansteen@cuppad.org

Shiawassee Mr. Peter Preston Community Dev. Director Shiawassee Co. Planning Commission 201 North Shiawassee St. Corunna MI 48817 (989) 743-2396 ppreston@shiawassee.net

St Clair Mr. Geoff Donaldson Environmental Planner St. Clair Co. Metro Planning Comm. 200 Grand River Ave., Ste. 202 Port Huron MI 48060 (810) 989-6950 gdonaldson@stclaircounty.org

St Joseph Ms. Pat Kulikowski Executive Secretary St. Joseph County Administrator/Solid 
Waste Planning Committee

125 W. Main St., PO Box 277 Centreville MI (269) 467-5617 kulikowskip@stjosephcountymi.org

Tuscola Mr. Steve Erickson Director Tuscola County EDC 429 N. State St., Suite 102 Caro MI 48723 (989) 673-2849 serickson@tuscolaedc.org

Tuscola Ms. Vicky Sherry Communications Director Tuscola County EDC 429 N. State St., Suite 102 Caro MI 48723 (989) 673-2849 vsherry@tuscolaedc.org

Van Buren Ms. AJ Brucks District Coordinator Van Buren Conservation District (269) 657-4030 alison.brucks@mi.nacdnet.net

Van Buren Ms. Beth Clawson Resource Recovery Agent MSUE 219 Paw Paw Street #201 Paw Paw MI 49079 (269) 657-8213 clawsonb@anr.msu.edu

Washtenaw Mr. Jeff Krcmarik Solid Waste Coordinator Washtenaw County Recycling 705 N. Zeeb Rd., PO Box 8645 Ann Arbor MI (734) 222-6865 krcmarij@ewashtenaw.org

Wayne Mr. Patrick Cullen Acting Director Wayne Co. Dept. of Environment 3600 Commerece Court Wayne MI 48184 (734) 326-4437 pcullen@waynecounty.com

Wexford DPW Director Wexford County DPW 3161 South Lake Mitchell Drive Cadillac MI (231) 775-0155 administration@wexfordcounty.org
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Wexford Mr. Matt McCauley Directior of Regional 
Planning

NMCOG PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685 (231) 929-5061 mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us
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